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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:02 p.m.
PRIVATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

010 Gary Andeen, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Colleges

Association (EXHIBITS A — B)

085 Chair Buckley

093 Rep. Greenlick

098 Andeen

128 Rep. Lim

138 Chair Buckley

140 Rep. Lim

141 Andeen

159 Rep. Krummel

166 Andeen

170 Rep. Clem

194 Andeen
5A 212 Rep. Clem

232 Andeen

234 Chair Buckley

252 Andeen

283 Rep. Greenlick

289 Andeen

292 Rep. Greenlick



295
329
343
347

Rep. Krummel
Andeen

Chair Buckley
Rep. Krummel

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS (ELL) - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

6A

6A

5B

355

010
025

070
075

153
163
176
191
213
218
231
232
234
243
264
273
281
285
290
310
342
353
357

382
415
417
010
021
042
066
074
102
130
132
142
155
164
167
172

Yvette Webber-Davis, Director, Educational Policy and
Inclusion, Office of the Chancellor, Oregon University System
(EXHIBIT C)

Webber-Davis

Dr. Randy Hitz, Dean, Graduate School of Education, Portland
State University (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Buckley

Dr. Hilda Roselli, Dean, College of Education, Western Oregon
University (EXHIBITS E — F)

Rep. Lim

Hitz

Webber-Davis

Roselli

Rep. Lim

Hitz

Chair Buckley

Hitz

Rep. Greenlick

Roselli

Hitz

Rep. Greenlick

Hitz

Roselli

Rep. Clem

Roselli

Chair Buckley

Hitz

Greta Krahn, Program Specialist, ESL/Bilingual Endorsement
Program, Portland State University

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Krummel

Roselli

Webber-Davis

Hitz

Rep. Krummel

Roselli

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Roselli

Chair Buckley

Webber-Davis



186 Hitz

197 Chair Buckley

203 Roselli

218 Chair Buckley

227 Webber-Davis

237 Rep. Greenlick

259 Chair Buckley

261 Hitz

274 Chair Buckley

294 Vicki Chamberlain, Executive Director, Oregon Teachers
Standards and Practices Commission

362 Rep. Krummel

381 Chamberlain

405 Chair Buckley

418 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Private Colleges and Universities, Oregon University System Enrollment report, Gary
Andeen, 7 pp

Private Colleges and Universities, Private Universities fact sheet, Gary Andeen, 2 pp
English Language Learners, written testimony, Yvette Webber-Davis, 2 pp

English Language Learners, written testimony, Randy Hitz, 4 pp

English Language Learners, written testimony, Hilda Roselli, 2 pp

English Language Learners, Western Oregon University Bilingual Endorsement Report,
Hilda Roselli, 4 pp
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